©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
December, 2015 − Rev. 17
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP114/D
NCP114
300 mA CMOS Low Dropout
Regulator
The NCP114 is 300 mA LDO that provides the engineer with a very

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Voltage
Option Marking
Marking
Rotation Option Package Shipping†
NCP114AMX090TCG 0.9 V AP 0°
With active output
discharge function
uDFN4
(Pb-Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP114AMX100TCG 1.0 V 6 180°
NCP114AMX105TCG 1.05 V R 0°
NCP114AMX110TBG 1.1 V F 180°
NCP114AMX110TCG 1.1 V F 180°
NCP114AMX115TCG 1.15 V AM 0°
NCP114AMX120TCG 1.2 V T 0°
NCP114AMX125TCG 1.25 V A 180°
NCP114AMX130TCG 1.3 V AA 0°
NCP114AMX135TCG 1.35 V AN 0°
NCP114AMX150TCG 1.5 V V 0°
NCP114AMX160TCG 1.6 V 2 180°
NCP114AMX180TBG 1.8 V J 180°
NCP114AMX180TCG 1.8 V J 180°
NCP114AMX185TCG 1.85 V Y 0°
NCP114AMX210TCG 2.1 V L 180°
NCP114AMX220TCG 2.2 V Q 180°
NCP114AMX240TCG 2.4 V AH 0°
NCP114AMX250TCG 2.5 V AF 0°
NCP114AMX260TCG 2.6 V T 180°
NCP114AMX270TCG 2.7 V AJ 0°
NCP114AMX280TCG 2.8 V 2 0°
NCP114AMX285TCG 2.85 V 3 0°
NCP114AMX300TCG 3.0 V 4 0°
NCP114AMX310TBG 3.1 V 5 0°
NCP114AMX310TCG 3.1 V 5 0°
NCP114AMX320TCG 3.2 V AG 0°
NCP114AMX330TCG 3.3 V 6 0°
NCP114AMX345TCG 3.45 V AC 0°
NCP114AMX350TCG 3.5 V 4 180°
NCP114AMX360TCG 3.6 V AU 0°
NCP114BMX100TCG 1.0 V 6 270°
Without active output
discharge function
NCP114BMX105TCG 1.05 V R 90°
NCP114BMX110TCG 1.1 V F 270°
NCP114BMX120TCG 1.2 V T 90°
NCP114BMX125TCG 1.25 V A 270°
NCP114BMX130TCG 1.3 V CA 0°
NCP114BMX150TCG 1.5 V V 90°
NCP114BMX160TCG 1.6 V 2 270°
NCP114BMX180TCG 1.8 V J 270°
NCP114BMX185TCG 1.85 V Y 90°
NCP114BMX210TCG 2.1 V L 270°
NCP114BMX220TCG 2.2 V Q 270°
NCP114BMX250TCG 2.5 V CF 0°
NCP114BMX260TCG 2.8 V T 270°
NCP114BMX280TCG 2.8 V 2 90°
NCP114BMX285TCG 2.85 V 3 90°
NCP114BMX300TCG 3.0 V 4 90°
NCP114BMX310TCG 3.1 V 5 90°
NCP114BMX330TCG 3.3 V 6 90°
NCP114BMX345TCG 3.45 V CC 0°
NCP114BMX350TCG 3.5 V 4 270°
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP114
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Option Package Shipping†
NCP114ASN120T1G 1.2 V CAC
With output active
discharge function TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(Contact sales
office for
availability)
NCP114ASN180T1G 1.8 V CAD
NCP114ASN250T1G 2.5 V CAG
NCP114ASN260T1G 2.6 V CAQ
NCP114ASN280T1G 2.8 V CAH
NCP114ASN300T1G 3.0 V CAK
NCP114ASN330T1G 3.3 V CAL
NCP114BSN330T1G 3.3 V CDL Without output
active discharge
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.